

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25866/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2026 in DBWMA No. 149/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

PUBLIC ROSE SHIKSHA SAMITI (D P M COLLEGE OF NURSING)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134765/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
IA No. 134762/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 134763/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 134764/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (C) No. 13710 of 2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR