

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13710/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2026 in DBWMA No. 149/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

PRIVATE PHYSIOTHERAPY, NURSING AND PARA
MEDICAL INSTITUTION SOCIETY, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 117273/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 117276/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16616/2026 (XV)

IA No. 134765/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 134762/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 134763/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 134764/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 17476/2026 (XV)

IA No. 136766/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 136763/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 136761/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136768/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima, Adv.

For M/s Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.

Ms. Dharnhi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mansi, Adv.

Mr. Manan Shishodia, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N.P.)
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ibrahim, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Rathour, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
the matters on 25.05.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR